1
Multi-beam, finger and hand protection safety sensor
F3S-TGR-CL@
Multi-beam, finger- and hand protection safety sensor
The F3S-TGR-CL multi-beam, finger- and hand protection safety sensors are available in Type 2 (PL c) and Type 4 (PL e)
with integrated safety control functions selectable via built-in dip-switches.
• Type 2 or type 4 acc. EN61496-1
• PL c or PL e acc. ISO13849

• Max. operating range 14 m in 35 or 70 mm resolution
• Selectable muting mode (timeout muting), blanking and single / double brake function in advanced models
Model number structure
Multi-beam safety sensors
1. Type
2: Type 2
4: Type 4
2. Feature set
A: Advanced
B: Basic
3. Number of optical axes
2: 2 optical axes
3: 3 optical axes
4: 4 optical axes
4. System
_: Active/active system
C: Active/passive system
5. Protective height [mm]
500, 800, 900, 1,200
6. Additional functions
_: Standard
LD: Long distance (only active/active systems)
Finger and hand protection safety sensors
1. Type
2: Type 2
4: Type 4
2. Feature set
A: Advanced
B: Basic
3. Resolution
014: Finger protection
035: Hand protection
070: Foot protection (only slave versions)
4. Protective height [mm]
150, 300, 450, 600, 750, 900, 1,050, 1,200, 1,350, 1,500,
1,650, 1,800, 1,950, 2,100, 2,250,
(2,400, only standalone versions)
5. Version
_: Standard
M: Master
S: Slave
F3S-TGR-CL@@-K@@-@-@
1 2 3 4 5 6
F3S-TGR-CL@@-@-@-@
1 2 3 4 5
F3S-TGR-CL@
2
Ordering information multi-beam safety sensors
F3S-TGR-CL2_-K_ (Type 2)
F3S-TGR-CL4_-K_ (Type 4)
System Sensing distance Detection capability
Order code
Basic feature set*1 Advanced feature set*2
Active/passive
0.5 m … 12 m 500 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K2C-500 F3S-TGR-CL2A-K2C-500
0.5 m … 8 m 400 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K3C-800 F3S-TGR-CL2A-K3C-800
0.5 m … 7 m
300 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4C-900 F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4C-900
400 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4C-1200 F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4C-1200
Active/active 0.5 m … 40 m
500 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K2-500 F3S-TGR-CL2A-K2-500
400 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K3-800 F3S-TGR-CL2A-K3-800
300 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4-900 F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4-900
400 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4-1200 F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4-1200
Active/active,
long distance 25 m … 50 m
500 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K2-500-LD F3S-TGR-CL2A-K2-500-LD
400 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K3-800-LD F3S-TGR-CL2A-K3-800-LD
300 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4-900-LD F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4-900-LD
400 F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4-1200-LD F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4-1200-LD
System Sensing distance Detection capability
Order code
Basic feature set*1
*1 Basic feature set: Manual/automatic restart, coding
Advanced feature set*2
*2 Advanced feature set: Basic + Muting + integrated Muting lamp + Pre-reset
Active/passive
0.5 m … 12 m 500 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K2C-500 F3S-TGR-CL4A-K2C-500
0.5 m … 8 m 400 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K3C-800 F3S-TGR-CL4A-K3C-800
0.5 m … 7 m
300 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4C-900 F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4C-900
400 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4C-1200 F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4C-1200
Active/active 0.5 m … 40 m
500 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K2-500 F3S-TGR-CL4A-K2-500
400 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K3-800 F3S-TGR-CL4A-K3-800
300 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4-900 F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4-900
400 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4-1200 F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4-1200
Active/active,
long distance 25 m … 50 m
500 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K2-500-LD F3S-TGR-CL4A-K2-500-LD
400 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K3-800-LD F3S-TGR-CL4A-K3-800-LD
300 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4-900-LD F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4-900-LD
400 F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4-1200-LD F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4-1200-LD
F3S-TGR-CL@
3
Ordering information safety sensors
F3S-TGR-CL2_ (Type 2)
F3S-TGR-CL4_ (Type 4)
F3S-TGR-CL-_-_M/S Master-Slave Series
• A Master-Slave cascade system is made of one master segment and one slave segment.
• The length of the total protective field can vary from minimum 300 mm till maximum 2,400 mm.
• The interconnect cable length limitation between master and slave segment is in total max. 0,9 m.
Possible combinations of master and slave are in this table:
Feature set Master/Slave Sensing distance Detection
capability Order code Length
Basic*1 Standalone
0.2 m … 6 m 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL2B-014-_
150 mm … 2400 mm*3
0.2 m … 14 m 35 mm F3S-TGR-CL2B-035-_
Advanced*2
Standalone
0.2 m … 6 m 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL2A-014-_
0.2 m … 14 m 35 mm F3S-TGR-CL2A-035-_
Master
0.2 m … 6 m 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL2A-014-_M
150 mm … 2250 mm*3
0.2 m … 14 m 35 mm F3S-TGR-CL2A-035-_M
Slave
0.2 m … 6 m 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL2A-014-_S
0.2 m … 14 m
35 mm F3S-TGR-CL2A-035-_S
70 mm F3S-TGR-CL2A-070-_S 300 mm … 2100 mm
Feature set Master/Slave Sensing distance Detection
capability Order code Length
Basic*1
*1 Basic feature set: Manual/automatic restart, coding
Standalone
0.2 m … 6 m 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL4B-014-_
150 mm … 2400 mm*3
0.2 m … 14 m 35 mm F3S-TGR-CL4B-035-_
Advanced*2
*2 Advanced feature set: Basic + Muting + integrated Muting lamp + Pre-reset
Standalone
0.2 m … 6 m 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL4A-014-_
0.2 m … 14 m 35 mm F3S-TGR-CL4A-035-_
Master*4
0.2 m … 6 m 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL4A-014-_M
150 mm … 2250 mm*3
*3 Available length (in mm): 150, 300, 450, 600, 750, 900, 1,050, 1,200, 1,350, 1,500, 1,650, 1,800, 1,950, 2,100, 2,250, (2,400 mm, only standalone versions)
0.2 m … 14 m 35 mm F3S-TGR-CL4A-035-_M
Slave*4
*4 Master/slave system: A master/slave system cannot exceed the total length of 2,400 mm
0.2 m … 6 m 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL4A-014-_S
0.2 m … 14 m
35 mm F3S-TGR-CL4A-035-_S
70 mm F3S-TGR-CL4A-070-_S 300 mm … 2100 mm
Slave models
14 mm or 35 mm resolution 70 mm resolution
15
0

F3S-TGR-CL@
4
Ordering information Accessories
Receiver Cables (M12-8pin, shielded, flying leads)
Transmitter Cables (M12-4pin, shielded, flying leads)
Mounting brackets
Master-Slave Accessories
Laser alignment kit
Specifications
Multi-beam safety sensors
Shape Description Order code Remark
Sensor connector with open cable
end M12-8pin, outer shielding
layer
Y92E-M12PURSH8S2M-L Receiver cable, 2 m length
Y92E-M12PURSH8S5M-L Receiver cable, 5 m length
Y92E-M12PURSH8S10M-L Receiver cable, 10 m length
Y92E-M12PURSH8S25M-L Receiver cable, 25 m length
Shape Description Order code Remark
Sensor connector with open cable
end M12-4pin, outer shielding
layer
Y92E-M12PURSH4S2M-L Transmitter cable, 2 m length
Y92E-M12PURSH4S5M-L Transmitter cable, 5 m length
Y92E-M12PURSH4S10M-L Transmitter cable, 10 m length
Y92E-M12PURSH4S25M-L Transmitter cable, 25 m length
Shape Description Order code Remark
Mounting bracket F39-TGR-SB-ST*1
*1 Brackets amount included in shipment is shown in table of Dimensions
Mounting bracket × 1,
SLC mounting screws × 1 set
Adjustable bracket F39-TGR-ADJ Adjustable bracket × 1,
Bracket mounting screws × 1 set
Shape Description Order code Remark
Male-male extension connector
M12-8pin, outer shielding layer
Y92E-M12MSM12MSPURSH80.3M-L Connection cable, 0.3 m length
Y92E-M12MSM12MSPURSH80.9M-L
(included in slave system)
Connection cable, 0.9 m length
Alignment kit – end cap